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This half term our Collective Worship theme is: 

Honesty  

Speak to truth to each other  

Zechariah 8:16 

School Dinners– Next week will be week 1 

School dinners are £2.65 per day which is payable on School Gateway. If your child would like a school dinner, they can order one daily. 

All they need to do is inform their class teacher during the dinner register.  

All meals are freshly prepared on site and there is always the choice of jacket potatoes or sandwiches if your child does not like the main 

menu option that day. 

Year 4 Symphony Hall Trip 
A big thank you to Mr. Gray for organising such a fantastic trip to Birmingham Symphony Hall for our Year 4 students this 
week! The City of Birmingham Symphony Orchestra delivered an inspiring per-
formance, and it was clear from the smiles on the children’s faces that they 
thoroughly enjoyed the experience. 

We are so grateful for the opportunity for our students to engage with such high
-quality music and culture. 

Thank you again for your continued support! If 
you have not yet contributed to the cost of 
this trip, the product is still open on School 
Gateway. 

Happy Half Term 

A huge thank you to all of you for your fantastic contributions and support 
throughout this half term. Your involvement and encouragement have made a big 
difference in our school community. 

We are all looking forward to the next half term and the warmer weather ahead! 
Please take the time to enjoy a well-deserved week off with your children, and we 
can't wait to see you all back for the new half term on Monday, 24th February. 

Wishing you all a relaxing break! 

https://www.biblegateway.com/verse/en/Zechariah%208%3A16




Dates for your Diary (new information in bold)  

In order to make it easy for parents to find the information needed. Diary dates will be on the newsletter every week. Any new 

additions/ amendments are in bold to make them easy to identify and add to your diary. 

 

Friday 14th February– Break up for half term 

Monday 24th February– School reopens 

Tuesday 25th March– PFA meeting online– all welcome (Time TBC) Join the meeting now 

Friday 28th February– MP Warinder Juss to visit year 6 

Tuesday 4th March– Pancakes day dinner menu 

Thursday 6th March– World Book Day 

Friday 7th March– Year 6 girls football event @ Aldersley (girls football team). Information to follow. 

Tuesday 11th March- Parents’ evening (information to follow via a Microsoft form link) Tuesday 11th March– Parents’ evening 

Wednesday 12th March– Parents’ evening (information to follow via a Microsoft form link) 

Wednesday 12th March– Year 3 parents’ lunch—information to follow via a Microsoft form. Parent lunches must be booked and paid 

for in advance. 

Wednesday 19th March– Year 4 parents’ lunch—information to follow via a Microsoft form. Parent lunches must be booked and paid 

for in advance. 

Wednesday 26th March– Year 5 parents’ lunch—information to follow via a Microsoft form. Parent lunches must be booked and paid 

for in advance. 

Wednesday 2nd April– Year 6 Parents’ lunch—information to follow via a Microsoft form. Parent lunches must be booked and paid 

for in advance. 

Thursday 3rd April– 2.00pm Year 5 Creative church in the hall. Theme Easter. Information to follow 

Monday 7th April– Year 3 Learn to Ride Bikeability 

Tuesday 8th April–  Year 4 Residential Parents’ Meeting 

Tuesday 8th April– Easter service in Church– 9.30am Parents invited to attend 

Thursday 10th April– Year 3 Learn to Ride Bikeability 

Friday 11th April– Year 4 Bikeability  

Friday 11th April– Break up for Easter  

Monday 28th April– School reopens 

Monday 5th May– School closed– Bank Holiday 

Thursday 8th May– Friday 9th May– Year 4 Residential to Kingswood 

Tuesday 20th May– Year 4 trip to Bradford Estates 

Thursday 22nd May– Year 6 Creative Church in the hall 2.00pm. Theme– Pentecost.  

Friday 23rd May– Break up for Half term 

Monday 2nd June– INSET DAY 

Tuesday 3rd June– School reopens to pupils 

Wednesday 9th– Friday 11th July– Year 6 residential to Laches Wood. 

Monday 14th, Tuesday 15th and Wednesday 16th July– Year 6 Bikeability 

Monday 21st July– INSET DAY 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NjBmZWY4MTItYWU2Yy00MzYxLTlmM2YtZTI0ODM3NTE4MmM2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227a55254b-47a4-44bb-ba6a-353166641b59%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2227405c98-515d-4570-9031-af3717980774%22%7d


Week Beginning 

06/01/25 

27/01/25 

24/02/25 

17/03/25 

7/04/25 



  

Week Beginning 

13/01/25 

03/02/25 

03/03/25 

24/03/25 

 



Week Beginning 

16/12/24 

20/01/25 

10/02/25 

10/03/25 

31/03/25 

 


